

QUESTION NO 17

**By Councillor Thornley for answer by
the Convener of the Culture and
Communities Committee at a
meeting of the Council on 1 June
2023**

Scottish Government Playpark Funding

Further to answers provided to question 10.10 at the 30
June 2022 of the Council:

Question **(1)** Can the Convener provide the final list of play parks which
were upgraded from the 2022/23 allocation of Scottish
Government funding?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** How much money will the Council receive from the Scottish
Government for 2023/24 for upgrading play parks?

Answer **(2)**

Question **(3)** Which play parks are to be upgraded with the 2023/24
funding?

Answer **(3)**